	Y		ATC-6-30058		
			64096		
		1	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE	Voi <u>M86</u> Page 13	<u>1157</u>
!	اللم يها	、 ·2	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STAT. In the Matter of the Marriage of	E OF OREGON FOR LANE COUNT	
		3	JEANNINE M. SEMONE,	AT	<b>M</b>
		4	Petitioner,	j JUL 1 4 1982	
		5	and	) Circuit Court Adminis Circuit Court for Lane Cautory Ore BY	
		6	ALBERT R. SEMONE,		
		7	Respondent.	JUDGMENT OF DISSOLUTION	
		8	Fondent.	OF MARRIAGE	
		9	This matter having come have	<i>.</i>	
		10	This matter having come be Motion of Petitioner, the Petitioner James A. Hendershott; Respondent not duly served with certified true copi Petition for Dissolution	appearing by attorney	
	55	11	Petition for Di Certified true coni	as of the naving been	
	OH HV	12	nativing been entere	d against Respondent	
		13	that the allegations of the Petition	isdiction of this matter:	
		14	the marriage; that on	caused the irremediable	
	ា លោក	15	the marriage namely, Mercedes Brie Se and that Petitioner is not now pregna	emone, born 10/31/77,	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
	-	16	NOW THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY DECREED as follows:	ORDERED AD HUVING AN	
		17	1		
		18	the date on which this Judgment becom terminate the marriage relationship i August, 1982:	the parties is dissolved; es finally effective to	
		19	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	day of	
		1	2. That the minor child o Brie Semone, be awarded to Petitioner reasonable right of visitation;	f the parties, Mercedes	
	2		right of Visitation;	s Respondent's	
	2		3. That Respondent at this pay child support to Petitioner herein \$100.00 per month with the first such	time be required to	
	<b>2</b> 4	.	payable on the 15th day of July	payment being due and	
285	25		after until the child turns eighteen v	of each month there-	
	26		wise becomes emancipated or until she twenty-one years of age so long as sai attending school" as defined in ORS 10	obtains the age of d child is a "chill	
2 E. BROADWAY, SUITE EUGENE, OR 97401	5 27		attending school" as defined in ORS 10 successors;	7.108 or it's	
DRO.	<u> </u>		4. Petitioner shall estable the sole purpose of receiving said supported by the sole purpose of receiving said supported by the sole purpose of receiving said supported by the sole purpose of received by the sole purpose of th	ish a bank account for	
ر 1 اعد	.A.T.		the sole purpose of receiving said sup	port payments, shall	
oper.	,,,,		AMENDED		
			JUDGMENT ( TSSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE - F	age 1 🕅	
					1

notify Respondent in writing within 10 days of the date of this Judgment of the account number and location of said account wherein said child support payments are to be deposited, and Respondent shall deposit all said payments into

13158

Notwithstanding the above paragraph, whenever the Petitioner is receiving general or public assistance or care, support or services from the State of Oregon, all such support payments due Petitioner from Respondent shall be made and sent to the Department of Human Ressources, Support Enforcement Division, at P. O. Box 14506, Salem, OR 97309, until the Department of Human Resources ceases administration

Both Petitioner and Respondent, shall inform the Court and the Department of Human Resources in writing 9 || of any change in home or business address within 10 days after such change, and shall mail to the last known address of the other party a copy of said written change of address

That Petitioner be awarded all the parties 5. right, title, and interest in the real property commonly known and located at Star Route 1, Chiloquin, Oregon, consisting of approximately 1.91 acres, in the Juniper Acres subdivision on Rosedale Road; and including the cabin located thereon consisting of two and one-half rooms, without plumbing, with electrical service and a pump house located thereon, free and clear of any right, title and interest of Respondent, and that Petitioner save and hold harmless Respondent from any indebtedness thereon and indemnify Respondent from any claims arising therefrom, the legal description of which is marked Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein

That Petitioner be awarded as her sole and 6. separate property the parties 1976 Chevy 1/2 Ton Scotsdale

That Petitioner be awarded as her sole and 7. separate property all the right, title and interest in the parties 1972 "truck traveler", 27 ft. 5th Wheel Trailer;

That Petitioner be awarded as her sole and 8. separate property all of the other personal property of the parties currently within her care, custody, possession and

That Respondent be awarded as his sole and 9. separate property, all the parties right, title, and interest in the parties' 1962 1/2 Ton Chevy pickup truck;

10. That Respondent be awarded as his sole and separate property, all of the parties' right, title and

AMENDED JUDGMENT OF DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE - Page 2

1

2

3

4

5

б

7 1 8

10

11 12

13,

٧a

15

16

17 1

18

19

20 21

22

23

24

25 %

26

27

28

# 13159

interest in any other motor vehicles, pickup trucks, campers, travel trailers, or mobile homes of the parties, which specifically includes a mobile home currently being purchased by Respondent and a pickup camper currently owned by Respondent, and that Respondent save and hold harmless Petitioner from any and all indebtedness on said items and indemnify Petitioner from any indebtedness on those items;

11. That Respondent be awarded as his sole and separate property all the parties' right, title and interest in all other tiems of personal property of the parties currently within the care, custody, possession and control of Respondent;

12. That Petitioner be responsible for, save and hold harmless, Respondent from all debts incurred by Petitioner within the last eleven (11) months;

13. That Respondent be responsible for, save and hold harmless, Petitioner from any and all debts incurred by Respondent within the last eleven (11) months;

14. That each party pay his or her own attorney's fees and court costs incurred herein;

15. That James A. Hendershott attorney for Petitioner in this matter, is hereby relieved as the attorney of record for Petitioner in all subsequent proceedings;

16. The facts required by ORS 107.085 (3) are set forth in Schedule A attached to this Judgment and incorporated herein by this reference.

DATED this 14 day of July, 1982. 1 rencer COURT

AMES A HENDERSH Attorneys at Law E Broadway, Suite Eugene, Or 97401 (503) 343-7314 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18 19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

AMENDF" JUDGMENT OF DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE - Page 3(end)

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR LANE COUNTY

In the Matter of the Marriage of)

JEANNINE M. SEMONE,

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

## Petitioner,

#### Case No. 15-81-01654

## RELEVANT DATA

13160

ALBERT R. SEMONE,

and

## Respondent.

PETITIONER/WIFE: Residence Address: 9 Date of Birth: 10 Age: Social Security Number: 11 Former Legal Names: Maiden Name: Number of this Marriage: 12 13 RESPONDENT/HUSBAND

Residence Address: 14 Date of Birth:

- Age: 15 Social Security Number: Former Legal Names: 16 ||
- Maiden Name: Number of this Marriage: 17 1,

#### 18 ! MARRIAGE: Date: ·

Place: 19

20 CHILDREN Name: 21 Residence: Date of Birth: 22 Aqe: Social Security Number:

23 Name: 24 Residence: Date of Birth: 25

Age: Social Security Number: 26

KELEVANT DATA

â

27

28

91930 Nelson Mtn. Rd, Greenleaf, OR 4/17/51 28 173-44-4143 Hurlbert Heeke 2nd Albert Rodney Semone 725 N. 28th St., Sp. 7, Springfield, on August 27, 1952 28

Unknown none Semone

May 31, 1977 Reno, Nevada

Jeannine M. Semone

Ronald Demian Hurlbert Same as Petitioner 7/5/73 7

none

Mercedes Brie Semone Same as Petitioner 10/31/77 3 None

SCHEDULE A

A portion of a tract of land situated in the S 1/2 NE 1/4 of Section 34, Township 35 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows: The Easterly 230 feet of property described as beginning at a point on the East right of way line of a public road, said point on the East Fight or way line of a public Load, Salu point being North 89° 48' 10" East a distance of 60.00 feet South 00° 16' 52" West a distance of 785.00 feet from the Northwest corner of the SW 1/4 NE 1/4 of said Section 34; thence South 00° 16' 52" West alone the East right of way line of said road, a distance of 362.50 feet; thence East a distance of 603.85 feet; thence North a distance of 362.50 feet; thence West a distance of 602.07 feet; more or less,

 $\dot{\lambda}$ 

2 . S. C. S.

14. State 18

GERS ICT 10

. • :

t. e.

THE BOR COSA OF THE

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions, plat restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way, and easements now of

EXHIBIT "A"

÷,

117

CERTIFIED TO, BE A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT CONSISTING OF PAGES, WHICH IS FILED IN THIS OFFICE AND OF WHICH I AM THE LEGAL CUSTODIAN. 13162. DATED U Chrouit-Court Administrator For Lane. County, Oregon By Deputy STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS. 28th the Filed for record at request of \_\_\_\_\_\_A \_ A.D., 19 \_\_ 86 \_\_ at M86 10:59 o'clock <u>A</u>M., and duly recorded in Vol. of \_ on Page \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Deeds of \_ County Clerk Evelyn Biehn, By . \$25.00 FEE 11.01 + : : 38 × 1. 14 a 11. gen in the second 16. 14 14 (4) And the second s a bonghi an an ann an tar an Tarang Mangalan An tarang tar an t 1. N. 219 त्रम् अस्तिकृत्यः सन् 13261